Invitation To Bid #23032 - Replacement of Lime Paste Slaker No.1 and No. 5 at the Courtney Bend Water Treatment Plant
Bid Closing Date - March 31, 2023

Vendor

David E. Ross Construction Co.

* MegaKC Corporation *

Item Code

Item Name

Item Description

Qty

Unit

Unit Price

Total Price

Unit Price

Total Price

1

Lime Slaking Systems

Provide for all necessary
materials, services,
information, products, and
incidentals required for supply
of two (2) complete lime
slaking systems as specified
herein.

System

$192,110.00

$384,220.00

$194,850.00

$389,700.00

Slurry Pump

Provide for all necessary
materials, services,
information, products, and
incidentals required for supply
of one (1) complete lime slurry
pump as specified herein.

Lump Sum

$73,640.00

$73,640.00

$74,700.00

$74,700.00

Installation of system no. 1

Provide for all workmanship,
expertise, equipment,
materials, services, and
incidentals required for
installation of new lime slaking
system no. 1 and associated
lime slurry pump.

Lump Sum

$145,810.00

$145,810.00

$123,600.00

$123,600.00
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Invitation To Bid #23032 - Replacement of Lime Paste Slaker No.1 and No. 5 at the Courtney Bend Water Treatment Plant
Bid Closing Date - March 31, 2023

Vendor

David E. Ross Construction Co.

* MegaKC Corporation *

Item Code

Item Name

Item Description

Qty |[Unit

Unit Price Total Price

Unit Price Total Price

4

Installation of system no. 5

Provide for all workmanship,
expertise, equipment,
materials, services, and
incidentals required for
installation of new lime slaking
system no. 5 and associated
lime slurry pump (provided by
the City).

1 [Lump Sum

$179,430.00 ($179,430.00

$167,000.00 |$167,000.00

TOTAL

* MegaKC Corporation recommended for award based on low bid.
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$783,100.00

$755,000.00




