Invitation To Bid #23032 - Replacement of Lime Paste Slaker No.1 and No. 5 at the Courtney Bend Water Treatment Plant Bid Closing Date - March 31, 2023

Vendor					David E. Ross Construction Co.		* MegaKC Corporation *	
Item Code	Item Name	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Lime Slaking Systems	Provide for all necessary materials, services, information, products, and incidentals required for supply of two (2) complete lime slaking systems as specified herein.	2	System	\$192,110.00	\$384,220.00	\$194,850.00	\$389,700.00
2	Slurry Pump	Provide for all necessary materials, services, information, products, and incidentals required for supply of one (1) complete lime slurry pump as specified herein.		Lump Sum	\$73,640.00	\$73,640.00	\$74,700.00	\$74,700.00
3	Installation of system no. 1	Provide for all workmanship, expertise, equipment, materials, services, and incidentals required for installation of new lime slaking system no. 1 and associated lime slurry pump.	1	Lump Sum	\$145,810.00	\$145,810.00	\$123,600.00	\$123,600.00

Invitation To Bid #23032 - Replacement of Lime Paste Slaker No.1 and No. 5 at the Courtney Bend Water Treatment Plant Bid Closing Date - March 31, 2023

Vendor						David E. Ross Construction Co.		* MegaKC Corporation *	
Item Code	Item Name	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
4	Installation of system no. 5	Provide for all workmanship, expertise, equipment, materials, services, and incidentals required for installation of new lime slaking system no. 5 and associated lime slurry pump (provided by the City).		Lump Sum	\$179,430.00	\$179,430.00	\$167,000.00	\$167,000.00	

TOTAL \$783,100.00 **\$755,000.00**

^{*} MegaKC Corporation recommended for award based on low bid.